tmmob mimarlar odas: istanbul biiyitkkent subesi
uctea chamber of architects of turkey istanbul metropolitan branch

VII. Istanbul
Uluslararas: Mimarlik ve
Kent Filmleri Festivali

VII. istanbul International Architecture and
Urban Films Festival

1-9 Ekim / October 2013

Mimarlik ve

Kent Senligi IX
www.archfilmfest.org



Afig Gorseli Poster Design
Behic Ak

Yapim Production

Mimarlik Vakf iktisadi isletmesi
Karakdy, Kemankes Cad. No: 31
Beyoglu 34425 istanbul

Tel 0212 - 244 86 87
yayingrafik@mivisletme.org

Ofset Hazirlik ve Baski Offset Preparation and Print
Ozdil Basimevi

Galipdede Cad. No: 77 Beyoglu 34420 istanbul

Tel 0212-2518313

ozdilbasimevi@gmail.com

Adres Address

TMMOB Mimarlar Odas: istanbul Biiyiikkent Subesi
Karakdy, Kemankes Cad. No: 31

Beyoglu 34425 istanbul

Tel 0212-2514900

Faks 0212 - 251 94 14

archfilmfest@archfilmfest.org

www.archfilmfest.org

Yabani filmler Tiirkce altyazilidir. International films have Turkish subtitles.
Girig iicretsizdir. All entrances are free of charge.



VII. istanbul Uluslararasi

Mimarhk ve Kent

Filmleri Festivali
1 -9 Ekim 2013

VII. istanbul International

Architecture and

Urban Films Festival
1 - 9 October 2013

Katkida Bulunanlar / With Contribution of

j Hlkm%ztlk iltii
¢ % u iir
‘g9 Mer kez

NAZIM HIKMET AKADEMISi

GALATA

DERNEGI
BIiRGiin,
Cumbhuriyet
oevrensel

mimarizm
MIMARLIK VE TASARIM
YAYIN PLATFORMU

Yapi-com:tr
y!pl



iSTANBUL ULUSLARARASI MiMARLIK VE KENT FILMLERi FESTiVALi

ISTANBUL INTERNATIONAL ARCHITECTURE AND URBAN FILMS FESTIVAL

Mimarlar Odasi, 1954 yilindan bugiine yasam kalitesini ve kiil-
tiir ortamini gelistirmek icin yiiriitmekte oldugu calismalara, sinema
alanindan yeni bir boyut kazandirmak amaciyla, 2007 yilindan bu yana
“jstanbul Uluslararasi Mimarlik ve Kent Filmleri Festivali”
diizenlemektedir.

Bu festival, Odamizin, her yil ekim aymn ilk pazartesi giinii,
Uluslararasi Mimarlar Birligi (UIA) iiyesi 1.400.000 mimarla ayni anda
kutladigr “Diinya Mimarhik Giinii” baglaminda gerceklestirilen
“Mimarlik ve Kent Senligi” etkinlikleri kapsaminda planlanmaktadir.
Odamiz, mimarlarin, mimarlik 6grencilerinin, cesitli STK ve demokratik
kitle orgiitlerinin aktif katiliminin saglandigi bu haftayi, gerceklestirdigi
bu uluslararasi film festivali ile daha da zenginlestirmektedir.

Festival, iilkemizde iiretilmis ve iiretilecek mimarlik belgesel ve
canlandirma filmlerini tesvik etmeyi, desteklemeyi; diinyanin diger iil-
kelerinde bu baglamda iiretilmis ve begeni kazanmis filmlerin seyirci
ile bulusmasini saglamayi; konuyla ilgili diinyanin her kosesinden
mimarlarin, yonetmen ve uzmanlarin etkinlik kapsaminda istanbul’'da
bulusmalarina ortam hazirlamayr amag edinmistir.

Chamber of Architects of Turkey has been conducting a highly involved
struggle aimed at developing the architectural culture, protecting the
historic heritage and improving the quality of life since its inception in
1954 till today. In order to add a new dimension to these efforts, it has
been holding from 2007 onwards the “istanbul International Architecture
and Urban Films Festival”.

It is the objective to ensure an active participation of everyone who
is interested in the sphere of films, most of all the architects. This festival
is being planned within the context of “Celebration of Architecture
and City” realized by the Chamber of Architects Istanbul Metropolitan
Branch for the “World Architecture Day”, which is celebrated jointly
by 1,400,000 global members of the Union of International Architects
annually on each first Monday of the month of October.

This festival aims at sponsoring films produced on the subject of
architecture and city, encouraging new productions, and exposing
admirable examples of films to the audiences. Additionally it foresees to
prepare the environment for the meeting together of the architects, the film
directors and other experts in istanbul within the context of this activity,
consequently to introduce the concept of architectural culture to wide
sections of the public.

p www.mimarist.or



DUZENLEME KURULU

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Behic Ak Mimar, Sanatgi Architect, Artist

Hilmi Etikan Belgesel Film Yénetmeni ve istanbul Uluslararasi Kisa
Film Festivali Yoneticisi Documentary Film Director and Administrator
for istanbul Short Films Festival

Deniz incedayr Mimarlar Odasi istanbul Biiyiikkent Subesi Yonetim
Kurulu Bagkani President of Chamber of Architects istanbul Metropolitan
Branch

Hiiseyin Hiisnii Kargin Mimarlar Odasi istanbul Biiyiikkent Subesi
Yonetim Kurulu Uyesi Member to the Board of Chamber of Architects
istanbul Metropolitan Branch

Arif Keskiner Senarist, Yapimci, Yazar Scenarist, Producer, Writer

Cagri Kimkoglu Belgesel Film Yonetmeni, $ehir Planci Documentary
Film Director, Urban Planner

Omer Mutlu Mimarlar Odas! istanbul Biiyiikkent Subesi Yonetim
Kurulu Uyesi Member to the Board of Chamber of Architects istanbul
Metropolitan Branch

Hasan Ozgen Belgesel Film Yonetmeni Documentary Film Director

Sami Yilmaztiirk Mimarlar Odasi istanbul Biiyiikkent Subesi Yonetim
Kurulu Sekreteri, Festival Organizasyon Sekreteri Secretary to the Board
of Directors of Chamber of Architects istanbul Metropolitan Branch,
Festival Organization Secretary

Selma Erdem Festival Koordinasyon Sekreteri Festival Coordination
Secretary

www.archfilmfest.org



SECIiCi KURUL

JURIES

Siiheyla Acar Senarist, Yazar Scenarist, Writer
Ayse Ak Y. Mimar Architect

Behi¢ Ak Mimar, Sanatgi Architect, Artist
Senem Aytac Sinema Yazari Film Columnist
ismail Doganyilmaz Mimar Architect
Hiiseyin Karabey Yonetmen Director
Semra Giizel Korver Yonetmen Director

Esin Kdymen Y. Mimar Architect

Elif Refig Yonetmen Director




Yarisma Filmleri

Competition Films

)
—_
o
I
172}
N
£
[y
<
o
—_
g




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

AGORAFOBI AGORAPHOBIA

Yonetmen Director imre Azem

Siire Duration 50"

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye-Hollanda / Turkey-The Netherlands
e-Posta e-mail ekumenopolis@gmail.com

Agorafobi, Tiirkiye'de kentsel doniisiimii inceleyen bir belgesel filmdir. Hol-
landa Altyap ve Sehircilik Bakanhig, BM Habitat temsilcilerinin, kent plancist
ve mimarlarin Ankara, Bursa ve istanbul’a yaptig1 seyahatin dykiisiidiir. Seyahat,
Ankara'da Kuzey Ankara Déniigiim Projesi, TOKi, Cevre ve Sehircilik Bakanligi ve
ODTU, Bursa'da Doganbey Kentsel Déniisiim Projesi, Mimarlar Odasi Bursa Sube-
si, istanbul’da Tarlabasi Projesi'ni kapsar.

Agoraphobia is a documentary film investigating Turkey’s urban transformation.
The film covers the road trip of representatives of the Dutch Ministry of Environment
and Urbanism and UN Habitat, and architects and planners from the Netherlands
and Turkey in Ankara, Bursa and istanbul.

imre Azem: 1975te istanbul'da dogdu. 1998 yilinda New Orleans, Tulane
Universitesi’nden siyaset bilimi ve Fransiz edebiyati dereceleriyle mezun olduktan
sonra New York’a tagindi. 2004’ten itibaren kisa ve uzun metraj film ve belgeseller-
de gériintii yonetmeni olarak calisti. ilk yénetmenlik deneyimini 2011'de “Ekiime-
nopolis: Ucu Olmayan Sehir” ile yasad.

imre Azem was born in istanbul in 1975. He was graduated from Tulane
University, Department of Politics and French Literature in 1998. He moved to New
York after graduation. Since 2004, he has worked as director of photography in
films and documentaries. His first director work is “Ecumenopolis: The City without
Limits”, in 2011.

(3 www.mimarist.org



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

AWAY FROM ALL SUNS TUM GUNESLERDEN UZAKTA

Yonetmen Director Isa Willinger

Siire Duration 55"

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Almanya / Germany
e-Posta e-mail loraine.blumenthal@kloosundco.de

Moskova’min arka sokaklarindan unutulmus hazineler sizar: Rus yapisalciliginin
ruhuyla 1920’lerde insa edilmis diissel binalar. Modernitenin umutlarini ve sapma-
larini yansitan, bir baska gelecegin enkazi. Bu binalar aslinda bize seslenmiyor mu?

hell Mack 1/ ]

Film, binanin mirastyla c ii¢ nin p gidiyor.

In the back alleys of Moscow, forgotten treasures lurk: Utopian buildings, built in
the 1920s, with the spirit of Russian constructivism. Ruins of another future, reflecting
the hopes and aberrations of modernity... Aren’t the buildings calling out to us? The
film follows three Muscovites who are struggling with the building’s heritage.

Isa Willinger, Miinih ve Berlin'de yasayan bir belgeselci. Toplumsal cinsiyet,
toplumsal degisimler, insan haklari, film kurami ve yerlesmis film algisi gibi
konularda calismalar yiiriitiiyor. Miinih Televizyon ve Film Universitesi'nde okudu.
Ukraynali Rus sinemaci Kira Muratova iizerine yazdig: kitap bu yil yayimlanacak.

Isa Willinger is a documentary filmmaker based in Munich and Berlin. She has
been working on topics like gender, social upheavals, human rights, film theory and
embodied film perception. She studied film at the University of Television and Film
Munich. Her book Russian-Ukrainian filmmaker Kira Muratova is to be published
this year.




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

BiR DUS-TU SULUKULE A DREAM WAS SULUKULE

Yonetmen Director Miijgan Taner

Siire Duration 42"18”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail mujgan_taner@hotmail.com

Gegmisi istanbul’un fethine dek uzanan tarihi Sulukule’nin yazgisini, bir bakima
cesitli donemlerde zorunlu olarak karsi karstya kaldigi yikimlar belirlemistir. Her yi-
kimda Sulukule’nin adi kalmis, ama yeri degismistir. Degismeyen tek sey ise, kendine
0Ozgii rengi ile yasam bicimi olmustur. 5366 sayili Kentsel Doniisiim Yasast ¢ikarildigi
zaman Sulukule yikilacagini, Sulukuleliler 500 yillik gelenekleri, kiiltiirleri, miizikleri,
danslari ile birlikte yok olacaklarini, her seyin degisecegini bilmiyorlardi. 2006 yilinin
Aralik ayinda istanbul Biiyiik Sehir Belediyesi, Fatih Belediyesi ve TOKi ishirligi ile
Fatih’te “Sulukule” olarak bilinen, Neslisah ve Hatice Sultan Mahalleleri, “acele kamu-
lastirma” karari ile yenileme alani ilan edildi. Neslisah ve Hatice Sultan sakinlerinden
kimi ev sahipleri Fatih Belediyesi ile anlasma sagladi, digerleri de Fatih Belediyesi'ne
dava agtilar. Mahkeme sonuglanmadan da tahliye ve yikim basladi. Sulukuleliler borg-
landirilarak 45 km uzakta TOKi'nin yaptii Tasoluk’a gonderildiler. Tarih boyunca onca
yikima dayanan Sulukule ne yazik ki bu son yikimla tarihe karisti.

The fate of historical Sulukule, which has a past dating back to the conquest of istanbul,
has so far been determined by the demolitions it has faced occasionally throughout
history. The name Sulukule remained after each demolition but the neighborhood was
relocated. The only thing that never changed is how uniquely colorful lives the people
of Sulukule live. When the Urban Transformation Act No 5366 was passed, Sulukule
did not know it was to be demolished and the people of Sulukule were not aware that
they were to vanish with their 500 years of traditions, culture, music and dances and
that everything was to change. In December 2006, with the cooperation of istanbul
Metropolitan Municipality, Fatih Municipality and TOKI (Mass Housing Administration),
Neslisah and Hatice Sultan Districts in Fatih, also known as “Sulukule” were declared
renewal area with a resolution of “Urgent Expropriation”. Some of the landowners among
the residents of Neslisah and Hatice Sultan districts agreed with Fatih Municipality and
others sued Fatih Municipality. Before the conclusion of the court process, evacuation
and demolishing began. The people of Sulukule were burdened with debts and sent to
Tasoluk, where TOKI built houses, at 45 km distance. Having survived many demolitions
throughout history, Sulukule unfortunately became history with the last one.

Miijgin Taner: 1959'da izmir'de dogdu. Eskisehir Anadolu Universitesi iktisat
Fakiiltesi'nden mezun oldu. 1989'da TRT’ye girdi. Bircok drama ve belgesel projeleri
gergeklestirdi. “Bir Goriintii Ustasi-Gani Turanli“, "Bossert'in izinde Karatepe”, “Deli
Selim”, “Kirmasti’nin Ote Yami” ve “Bir Diistii Sulukule” belgeselleri ulusal ve uluslara-
rasi festivallerde gosterime girdi ve 6diil aldi. Bircok festivalde de belgesel jiiri iiyeligi
yapmus olan Miijgan Taner, halen TRT'de yapimci ve yonetmen olarak calismaktadir.

She was born in izmir in 1959. She graduated from Economics Department of
Eskisehir Anadolu University. Who joined TRT in 1989 she has produced and directed
many drama and documentary works and won “Karatepe in Search of Bossert”, “The
Crazy Selim”, “The Other Side of Kirmasti”, “A Dream was Sulukule” awards in domestic
and international competitions. She was the jury member of several documentary
festivals and now currently she works as a producer-director at TRT.

8 www.mimarist.org



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

BiZziM KOY OUR VILLAGE

Yonetmen Director Kagan Goktepe

Siire Duration 25’43”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail kagangoktepe@gmail.com

Konya’nin Beysehir ilcesinde kurulan Sonsuz Siikran koyiinde kerpic evler ve
sanatsal yasamn hikayesi.

Established in the town of Konya Beysehir and artistic life eternal story adobe
houses in the village of thanksgiving.

Kagan Goktepe: 1990'da Balikesir de dogdu. 2010’da Selcuk Universitesi
iletisim Fakiiltesi Radyo Televizyon ve Sinema béliimiinii kazand:. Halen 6grenimine
burada devam etmektedir.

He was born in Balikesir in 1990. He won Selcuk University, Faculty of
Communication Radio, Television and Cinema in 2010. He still goes on study here.

www.archfilmfest.or:




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

BUYUKDEDEM MiIMARBASI LOLE
MY GREAT GRANDFATHER MIMARBASI LOLE
Yonetmen Director Haluk Kocoglu
Siire Duration 50’
Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail halukkocoglu@gmail.com

Mimarbasi Lole, Mardin’in Mimar Sinan’i kabul edilen, bu sehirde ¢ok sayida
kamu binasini ve sivil anitsal yapilari gerceklestirmis bir mimardir. Mimarbast
Lole’nin yaptigi binalari torunu ile arastirmak iizere yola cikan yonetmen,
kendilerine cagri gonderilen, yurt disinda yasayan elli civarindaki akrabasindan
yamit alinamamasi iizerine, kendi ongoriisii ve vizyonu ile bas basa kalr.

Mimarbasi Lole, who is reputed to be the Mimar Sinan of Mardin, is the architect
of numerous public buildings and civic monuments in Mardin. The director soughts
to investigate the stories of the buildings constructed by Lole together with his
grandson. Upon receiving no response from the relatives of Lole who lives abroad,
the director engaged in his own vision and insight.

Haluk Kocoglu: 1953'te Ankara’da dogdu. 1987’de Hilmi Etikan tarafindan
yonetilen “Tarlabasi Tarlabagi” filminde yardimci yonetmenlik yapti. Film, 2. Lozan
Film Festival’inde UPIAV édiilii aldi. 2007’de “Sahmeran Cemberi” isimli belgesel
filmi yonetti. 2012’de “Biiyilkdedem Mimarbasi Lole” belgesel filmi icin Sinema
Genel Miidiirliigiinden amator belgesel film yapim destegi aldi.

He was born in Ankara in 1953. He was the assistant director of the film “Tarlabag
Tarlabagi” which was directed by Hilmi Etikan in 1987. He directed the documentary
“Circle of Shahmeran” in 2007. He obtained support from the “General Directorate
for Cinema” for documentary production “My Great Grandfather Mimarbasi Lole”
in2012.

www.mimarist.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

CERVEL-i iSTANBUL CERVEL-i iISTANBUL

Yonetmen Director Can Eren

Siire Duration 13’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail caneren@gmx.com

istanbul, 5.000 yili asan tarihiyle giiniimiiz diinyasinda en yogun kiiltiirel mirasa
sahip nadide sehirlerden birisi. S6z gelimi Besiktas'in siradan bir sokaginda, iizerine
onlarca kat asfalt cekilmesine ragmen “imkanlar dahilinde kismen” korunabilmis,
tarihi ve kiiltiirel agiklamadan yoksun bir cesme gérebilirsiniz. istanbul’'un her
yerinde tanimsiz, agiklamasiz tarihi ve kiiltiirii gozlemlemek miimkiin. Bilingli
bir sekilde veya cehaletten, hangi agidan bakmak isterseniz bakiniz ama gercek
su ki, Istanbul insanlara tanimsizlastinlarak sunulmus vaziyettedir. Bu kurmaca
belgeselde amag, izleyicinin kurmaca belgeselin gercekgiligini sorgulayarak, asil
onem teskil eden, kentin kiiltiirel benligi karsisindaki farkindaligini arttirmaktir.

With history of more than 5000 years, istanbul is one of the most mystical cities
in the world. Namely, in an ordinary street in Besiktas district, you can come across
an old fountain “preserved as much as possible” despite tons of asphalt cast upon
it, lacking, however, any cultural and historical context. It is possible to observe
undefined and unexplained history and culture in almost every corner of Istanbul.
You may regard this as intentional or merely out of ignorance; but the truth is,
istanbul is presented to people in an undefined style. This docu-fiction aims at
arousing consciousness in the audience about the cultural identity of the city by
urging the viewer to question the realness of the fictional documentary.

Can Eren: 1986'da Ankara’da dogdu. 2005’te “Konya ve Mevlana” adh
belgesel denemesini yapti. 2006’da fotografciliga basladi. Bircok kisa film cekti.
2009'da italya'da bir film sirketinde goriintii yonetmenligi yapti. Lisans egitimini
2011'de istanbul Bilgi Universitesi Sinema Televizyon ve Gérsel iletisim Tasarimi
béliimlerinde cift ana dal olarak tamamladi. Su an istanbul Bilgi Universitesi sinema
televizyon yiiksek lisans programina devam etmektedir.

He was born in Ankara in 1987. He made a short documentary film about “Konya
and Mevlana” in 2005. Then he started photography in 2006. He worked with an
Italian film company as director of photography in 2009. He graduated from Istanbul
Bilgi University Film Television and Visual Communication Design departments in
2011 (Double Major). During his university years, he made several short films and
videos. He still studies at cinema and television master programme in istanbul Bilgi
University.




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

CONTEMPO CAGDAS

Yonetmen Director Nicolangelo Gelormini

Siire Duration 8’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, italya / Italy
e-Posta e-mail nicolangelormini@gmail.com

Bir sanatginin gbziinden italya’'min cagdas sanati ve mimarisinde ozel bir
yolculuk: Roma, Matera, Cosenza ve Napoli'de geciyor.

A special journey in the contemporary Art and Architecture in Italy today: Rome,
Matera, Cosenza and Naples, through the eyes of an artist.

Nicolangelo Gelormini, italyan asilli bir yonetmen. Mimari egitiminden sonra,
Centro Sperimentale di Cinematografia’da film yonetmenligi boliimiinii bitirdi.
Sinema sektoriinde, Cannes Festivali'nden odiillii yonetmen Paolo Sorrentino’nun
asistani olarak calismaya basladi. Reklam filmleri (Mediaset), video klipler (Giorgia,
Superlux), kisa filmler ve belgeseller yapiyor: “Gio Ponti’s Villa Planchart”,
“Leonardo Ricci Architect” ve “La Casa del Fascio”, italyan televizyonlar igin
yaptig1 belgesellerden birkagi. IED Universitesi ve Centro Sperimentale di Cinema’da
Senaryo dersleri veriyor ve bazi cagdas sanatcilarin video yerlestirmelerinin
kurgu calismalarimi yapiyor (Los Angeles, Getty Miizesi). Sanatgi, Mediaset ve
RAI 6diillerine sahip. 2011’de Londra Raindance Film Festivali’nde uzun metrajh
filmi “Reset” ile 6diil almigtir. En son calismalari arasinda, Scala Tiyatrosu'nun
resmi belgeseli ve toplama film “Napoli 24” icin cektigi, Istituto Luce tarafindan
piyasaya sunulan kisa filmi “My Madre” bulunmaktadir. Sanatci ayrica, tiyatro
alaninda, Milano’da bulunan Piccolo Teatro’da Maestro Luca Ronconi ile birlikte
calisti. Su aralarsa, Cagda italyan sanati ve mimarisi iizerine cektigi belgesel filmi
“Contempo” ile 2013 Venedik Bienali’nde yer aliyor.

Nicolangelo Gelormini is an Italian director. He graduated from film direction
at Centro Sperimentale di Cinematografia, after a degree in Architecture. He started
working in film as the Assistant Director of Cannes Festival winner Paolo Sorrentino.
He produces commercials (Mediaset), videoclip (Giorgia, Superlux), shorts and
documentaries: “Gio Ponti’s Villa Planchart, Leonardo Ricci Architect and La Casa
del Fascio” are some documentaries for the Italian TV. He teaches screenplay at [ED
University and Centro Sperimentale di Cinema and joins video installations of several
contemporary artists (Getty Museum L.A.). He received awards from Mediaset and
RAL In 2011 he won the Raindance Film Festival of London with his feature film
“Reset”. His last works are the official documentary of the Scala Theatre and the short
“My Madre” for the collective movie “Napoli 24”, released in Italy by Istituto Luce.
He also worked at theatre besides Maestro Luca Ronconi at Piccolo Teatro of Milan
and he is present now at Biennale of Venice 2013 with the documentary Contempo,
a film about Contemporary Art and Architecture in lItaly.

12 www.mimarist.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

DAYLIGHT: iSTANBUL DAYLIGHT: ISTANBUL

Yonetmen Director Ali Kerem Oner

Siire Duration 9’51”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail alikeremoner@gmail.com

Belgesel, istanbul'da giinesin batisi ve dogusu arasindaki zaman araligini
irdelemeye calistyor.

This documentary film deals with the time span between the sunset and dawn
in Istanbul.

Ali Kerem Oner: 1987'de istanbul'da dogdu. 2006 yilinda TURVAK Sinema-
TV Akademisi’/nden mezun olarak, bagimsiz ve deneysel film calismalari yapmaya
bagladi. Halen Anadolu Universitesi Sosyoloji Béliimii'nde egitimine ve bagimsiz
calismalarina devam ediyor.

He was born in istanbul in 1987. After graduating from TURVAK Cinema-TV
Academy in 2006, he began to make independent and experimental films. Presently,
he continues with independent film projects and receiving education at Anadolu
University, Department of Sociology.

www.archfilmfest.or: 13



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

DOM NOVOGO BYTA DOM NOVOGO BYTA

Yonetmenler Directors Lorenzo Tripodi - Manuela Conti

Siire Duration 46’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Almanya / Germany
e-Posta e-mail info@oginoknauss.org

“Dom Novogo Byta”, yapisalc avangartlarin diissel doneminin kalintilarinin
pesinde, Moskova’ya yapilan bir yolculugun giincesi. Yolculuk, giiniimiizde emlak
spekiilatorleri icin istah kabartici bir arsa iizerinde kalmis kohne Narkomfin
binasindan basliyor. Film, Narkomfin'den bir bakisla, propaganda isiginda yaratilan
hayali manzaralardan ilerleyerek, Moskova'nin cetin kosullara sahip ceperlerinde
yeni yeni olusan muazzam kentlesme ortaminda yolunu kaybediyor.

Dom Novogo Byta is the diary of a journey to Moscow chasing the remnants
of the extraordinary utopian season of constructivist avant-gardes. It starts from the
dilapidated Narkomfin building, surviving today in a central plot of land appealing for
real-estate speculators. From the vantage point of the Narkomfin, the film progressively
traverses imagined landscapes advanced by propaganda, finally getting lost into the
new massive urbanization of the harsh periphery of Moscow.

Lorenzo Tripodi: Napoli 1964 dogumlu, mimar ve sinemaci olan Tripodi, hem
sehir planci hem de multimedya sanatgisi kimligiyle calismalarina devam ediyor.
Floransa Universitesi $ehir Planciligi boliimiinde doktora yapan sanatcinin doktora
tezi, kiiresellesme siireciyle baglantili olarak kamusal alanin déniisiimiinii inceliyor.
Tripodi, bagimsiz film yonetmeni, yazar ve video sanatcisi olarak uzun soluklu bir
deneyime sahip.

Lorenzo Tripodi, (Naples, 1964) is an architect and filmmaker, who develops
intertwined activities as an urban planner and multimedia artist. He has a PhD
in urban planning from the University of Florence with a thesis analyzing the
transformations of public space in relevance with globalization processes. He has a
long lasting experience as independent director, author and video artist.

Manuela Conti: Urbino 1969 dogumlu, mimar, fotograf sanatcisi, video
yapimaisi ve grafik tasarmaidir. Yapitlart arasinda uzun metrajli filmler, video
yerlestirmeler, vjing ve belgesel filmler bulunuyor. Fotografci kimligiyle, yogun
olarak sehir manzaralarinin kiiresel boyutta doniisiimiinii belgeliyor.

Manuela Conti, (Urbino 1969) is an architect, photographer, video maker and
graphic designer. Her work ranges from feature films to video installation, vjing and
documentary film. As a photographer, she has been intensively documenting the
transformation of global urban landscape.

Ogino Knauss: 1995 yilindan bu yana Manuela Conti, Micele Lancuba ve Lorenzo
Tripodi’nin dahil oldugu bir kolektif. Bu proje, Floransa’da bulunan bagimsiz “Mutant
Cinema Laboratory”de ortaya cikti. Bazi liyelerin ayni zamanda mimar olmasi ve
tehdit altinda bulunan kiiltiirel alanlarin savunulmasi icin yaptiklari politik eylemler,
gorsellik ve mekansal iiretim ve medyanin katihmer kullanimini da iceren genis bir
faaliyet alaninin olusmasina katki sagladi.

Ogino Knauss is a collective signature adopted since 1995 by Manuela Conti,
Michele Lancuba and Lorenzo Tripodi. The project started as the “Mutant Cinema
Laboratory”, in a self-managed social centre in Florence. The parallel educational
background of some of the members as architects and the political action in defense
of threatened cultural spaces contributed in creating a wide field of activity including
the critical relationship between image and spatial production and the participative
use of media.

14 www.mimarist.org



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

KIYI KIYI THERE AND BACK

Yénetmenler Directors Bilge Demirtas - Ozlem Sarnyildiz
Siire Duration 39’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail kiyikiyi@utopictures.com

Bizleri Ege Denizi'ne acilan kanallarin bir yakasindaki Dalyan kasabasindan,
diger yakasindaki Kaunos kral mezarlari ve Candir koyiine kiirek ceken kadinlar
gecirir. Uzun yillardir gecimlerini bu sekilde saglayan kadinlarin evleri ve sandallari,

Al Lanl

birbirinin uzantist haline gelmis; bu davebu la kurduklari iliskiler
ic ice gecmistir. “Kiyr Kiyr”, yasamlari kentli teorilerin kaliplart disinda orgiitl
kiirek ceken kadinlarin giindelik hayatlarina uzaktan bakar.

Who passes us from Dalyan town to the Kaunos Tombs and Candir village located
on both sides of the canal which joins the Aegean Sea are the rowing women. Homes
and boats for these women, who have been making a living from rowing for
many years, have become an extension of each other; and the relationships they
established in these places and with these places have been intertwined. “There and
back” follows the daily lives of the rowing women whose lives are organized away
from the patterns of the urban theories.

Bilge Demirtas: ODTU Felsefe Bliimii mezuniyetini takiben ODTU-GiSAM'da
(Gérsel Isitsel Sistemler Aragtirma Merkezi) arastirma gorevlisi olarak calismaya
basladi. Ayni siirecte Medya ve Kiiltiirel Calismalar Béliimii’nde yiiksek lisans yapti.
Belgesel film “Kiirek Ceken Kadinlar”, kisa film “Agdali Bir Film” ile video-belgesel
“Burasi Ankara” gibi kolektif calismalarda ortak yonetmenlik yapti. 2007-2010
arasinda Brooklyn-New York'ta, bir yandan Polytechnic Universitesi’nin Biitiinlesik
Dijital Medya Enstitiisii'nde ikinci bir yiiksek lisans yapmus, diger yandan da béliim
hocalarinin ¢oklu-medya projelerinde calismistir. Bagimsiz projeler yiiriiterek yari-
zamanl dersler vermektedir. izmir'de yasamaktadir.

After graduating from METU Philosophy Department, Demirtas started working
as research assistant at METU-GISAM (Audio-Visual Research and Production
Center). Concurrently, she completed her MA degree at Media and Cultural Studies
Department. She also co-directed collective works including the documentary
“Kurek Ceken Kadinlar”, the short film “Agdali Bir Film” and the video-documentary
“Burasi Ankara”. From 2007 to 2010, she completed another masters degree in
Brooklyn-New York at Polytechnic University’s Integrated Digital Media Institute and
also worked with department professors in various multi-media projects. As a part
time occupation, she works as a tutor; along with carrying out independent projects.
She lives in Izmir.

Ozlem Saryildiz: Lisansmi ODTU Endiistri Uriinleri Tasarimi’'nda; yiiksek
lisansini ayni okulun Medya ve Kiiltiirel Calismalar Boliimii’'nde tamamladi. 2004-
2005 yillarinda University Mcgill'de arastirma asistanhigi yapti. Halen Bilkent
Universitesi Grafik Boliimii’'nde doktoraya devam etmektedir. Bir siiredir belgesel
videoyla ilgilenmektedir.

Completed her bachelor in The Department of Industrial Design, Middle East
Technical University (METU), and her MS in Media and Cultural Studies, METU;
worked as a research assistant at University Mcgill, Montréal between 2004-2005.
She has been working on documentaries and videos for a while.

www.archfilmfest.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

KUTSAL, NEW YORK’UN KUCUK SURIYESi THE SACRED

Yénetmen Director Ozge Dogan

Siire Duration 26’40”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail ayseozgedogan@yahoo.com

B g:t:h
TEHRY

“Kutsal”, Manhattan’daki Diinya Ticaret Merkezi’'nin ¢ok yakininda kurulmus bir
mabhalle olan Kiigiik Suriye’nin ve 19.yy sonundan bugiine dek gecirdigi doniisiimiin
hikayesini anlatan bir belgeseldir. Kiiciik Suriye 1940’larda Brooklyn Battery
Tiineli’nin yapimyla biiyiik darbe almis, 11 Eyliil'den sonra biiyiik bir hizla artan
imar faaliyetlerinden dolayr tamamen yok olma tehlikesiyle karsi karsiya kalmistir.

“The Sacred” is a documentary video about Little Syria, a neighborhood which is
located at the foot of the World Trade Center in Manhattan, and the transformations
it has gone through from the late 19th century to today. Little Syria was largely
destroyed by the construction of the Brooklyn Battery Tunnel in the 1940s. It is now in
the process of being completely erased by real estate development that dramatically
accelerated after 9/11.

Ozge Dogan: 1986'da Agri'da dogdu, Ankara'da biiyiidii. Ankara Universitesi
iletisim Fakiiltesi’'ndeki lisans egitiminden sonra 2009'da Fulbright bursuyla
City University of New York, Hunter College’da 3 yillik giizel sanatlar egitimine
basladi. Kent hakki, kentsel doniisiim, yerinden edilme, soylulastirma politikalart
belgesellerinin temel konulari arasindadir.

Ozge Dogan was born in Agri in 1986 and raised in Ankara. After graduating
from Ankara University Faculty of Communication, she started to pursue her 3 years
of Master of Fine Arts degree at the City University of New York, Hunter College. City
rights, urban renewal, displacement, gentrification politics are one of the few topics
that she is concerned in her documentaries.

16 www.mimarist.or




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

LUCIEN HERVE, PHOTOGRAPHER DESPITE HIMSELF
LUCIEN HERVE, KENDINE RAGMEN FOTOGRAFCI
Yonetmen Director Gerrit Messiaen
Siire Duration 54
Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Belcika / Belgium
e-Posta e-mail gerrit. messiaen@telenet.be

Lucien Hervé, 1949'dan 1965’e dek Fransiz Mimar Le Corbusier'nin fotografcisi
olarak calisti. izleyen donemde, Breuer, Niemeyer, Gropius, Neutra, Aalto ve Nervi
gibi diger taninmis mimarlarla calisti. Bu belgesel, 20. yiizyilin en 6nemli mimari
fotografcilarindan birinin hayatini ve eserlerini inceliyor.

Lucien Hervé was the official photographer of the French architect Le Corbusier
from 1949 until 1965. Afterwards he worked for famous architects as Breuer,
Niemeyer, Gropius, Neutra, Aalto and Nervi. The documentary gives an overview
of the work and life of one of the most important photographers of architecture of
the 20th century.

Gerrit Messiaen: 1996'da yayimladigi “A Journey with Paul Cox” (“Paul Cox’la
Bir Yolculuk”) adli belgesel filminde, Avustralyali sinemaci Paul Cox’un portresini
sunuyor. “Until My Last Breath” (“Son Nefesime Kadar”) adli 2000 yapimu filmiyle
Belgika'da en iyi belgesel ddiiliinii aldi. ilk uzun metrajl filmi “Hide and Seek”
(“Saklambag”), Siena'da 2003’te diizenlenen uluslararasi film festivalinde odiil
almigtir.

In 1996 Gerrit Messiaen realized “A Journey with Paul Cox”, a documentary
portrait of the Australian filmmaker Paul Cox. He won an award for the Best Belgian
Documentary in 2000 for his film “Until My Last Breath”. His first feature film “Hide
and Seek” was rewarded at the international film festival in Siena in 2003.

www.archfilmfest.org 17



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

MAN MADE PLACE INSAN BIR YER YAPTI

Yonetmen Director Yu Shen Su

Siire Duration 53’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Almanya / Germany
e-Posta e-mail essenneu@gmail.com

Son donemde hizla gelisen bir kentlesme asamasi Cin Halk Cumhuriyeti'ne
damgasini vuruyor. Belgesel film “Man Made Place”, bu baglamda iki farkli sehri
inceliyor. ikisi de terk edilmis olan Yumen —harabeye dénmiis bir hayalet sehir— ve
Kangbashi —-gelecegin mitsel sehri- birbirinden tamamen farkli nedenlerden dolay:
vardir. “Man Made Place”, bu iki sehrin ve bu iki sehrin sakinleri arasindaki iligkinin
sehirlesme doneminde Cinde nasil gelistigini etkileyici bir gorsellikle anlatiyor.

China is currently marked by a phase of rapidly growing urbanization. The
documentary “Man Made Place” in this context deals with two particular cities.
Yumen - a derelict ghost town — and Kangbashi — a mythic city of the future, both
are deserted. They exist because of completely different reasons. “Man Made
Place” shows through impressive images how these two cities — and the relation of
inhabitants to these cities — are developing in China in times of urban growth.

Yu Shen Su: 1979'da Tayvan'da dogdu. Sanat ve yonetmenlik calismalarini
Essen’de (Almanya) siirdiiriiyor. 1998-2002 arasinda, National Taiwan University of
Arts'ta lisans calismalarini tamamladi. 2006-2012 arasinda, Academy of Media Arts
Cologne’da sanat okudu.

Yu Shen Su: Born 1979 in Taiwan, Yu Shen Su is an artist and director, living
in Essen (Germany). From 1998 to 2002, Yu Shen Su studied at the National Taiwan
University of Arts (BA). Between 2006 and 2012, Shen Su studied at the Academy of
Media Arts Cologne, Art (diploma).

18 www.mimarist.org



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

MAYA ONCE UPON A TIME

Yonetmen Director Rodi Yiizbasi

Siire Duration 27”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail rodidisa@gmail.com

M i

“Dogu” da insanlar, onlar bir arada tutan degerleri, masallarin ve ezgilerin
icine tagirdi. Bosalan koylerle birlikte gecmisle bugiin arasindaki yegane kopriiler
olan “dengbejler”, masal anlaticilart da kaybolmaya yiiz tuttu. Onlarin hafizalarinda
sakli tuttugu seyler, birlikte yasayabilme kiiltiiriiniin mayasiyd.

“Maya” belgeseli, Tiirkiye'nin en dogusundaki koylerden birinin bir yillik yasam
dongiisiine dairdir.

Kurdish culture has a widespread, fascinating oral tradition, which explains
everything; people faced everyday life, either by the way of singing or storytelling.
Thus, cultural values are transferred vocally from generation to generation by these
songs and stories, which are told by “Dengbe;j”.

This documentary narrates the story of one-year life cycle in a village located in
eastern Turkey, as several “dengbej” accompany us with their unrefined voice and
thousand years memories.

Rodi Yiizbasi: Marmara Universitesi Giizel Sanatlar Enstitiisii Sinema TV
boliimiinde yiiksek lisans yapti. Belgesel sinema ve fotograf calismaktadir.

In the department of Marmara University Institute of Fine Arts Cinema TV made
toward a bachelor. Documentary film and photography works.

www.archfilmfest.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

MEETING AT THE BUILDING BINA TOPLANTISI

Yonetmenler Directors Carlota Coloma - Adria Lahuerta
Siire Duration 15’51”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, ispanya / Spain
e-Posta e-mail carlota@15-L.com

Terrassa’da 111 numarali binada bir yaz sabahi. Avluda bina sakinlerinin giindelik
yasami devam ederken aralarina yeni biri katiliyor. Yerlesimin baglamasindan bir
yil sonra, Flores & Prats Mimarlarinin 111 numarali sosyal konut binasi, giiclii bir
topluluk ruhu kazanir. Peki, topluluk ruhunu etkileyen sey mimari midir, yoksa
nedeni insanlar ve onlarin aile kurma istegi mi olmustur?

It's a summer morning at Building 111 of Terrassa. The courtyard hosts the daily
activities of the neighbors and a newcomer is preparing to join the community.

Just a year after being occupied, the social housing of the Building 111 of Flores &
Prats Architects, has taken a strong community. Is the architecture that influences the
community creation or is it the people and their need of creating families?

Carlota Coloma: 2008'de Centre d’Estudis Ci tografics de Catalunya
(CECC) Film Yonetmenligi boliimiinden mezun oldu. Escuela Internacional de Cine
y Television of San Antonio de los Bafios'ta (EICTV) ileri Seviye Senaryo Yazarhg
Atolyesi’ni (Kiiba, 2008) ve Tercer Ojo tarafindan 2009’da CCCB’de (Center of
Contemporary Culture of Barcelona) diizenlenen Belgesel Senaryo Yazimi Uzmanlik
Programini tamamladi. 2009 ve 2010 yillarinda, moda tasarimcisi Josep Font’un
asistani olarak calisti.

Carlota Coloma graduated in Film Direction from the Centre d'Estudis
Cinematografics de Catalunya (CECC) (2008). She completed the Advanced Script
Workshop at the Escuela Internacional de Cine y Televisién of San Antonio de los
Bafios (EICTV) (Cuba, 2008) and the Specialization Workshop in Documentary
Scriptwriting at the CCCB (Centre of Contemporary Culture of Barcelona) organized
by Tercer Ojo (2009). She worked as an assistant for the fashion designer Josep Font
(2009 and 2010).

Adria Lahuerta: 2008 yilinda Centre d’Estudis Cinematografics de Catalunya
(CECC) Film Yénetmenligi béliimiinden mezun oldu. Barselona Universitesi’nden
(UB) yabana diller alaninda diplomasi da bulunuyor (2011). Escuela Internacional
de Cine y Television of San Antonio de los Baiios’ta (EICTV) diizenlenen Sahne
Yonetmenligi Atolyesi'ne katildi (Kiiba, 2008). Katalonya Politeknik Universitesi
(UPC) Barselona Mimarlik Okulu’nda (ETSAB) diizenlenen “Report” adli atlyede
“Giindeligin ingas1” konusunda dersler verdi.

Adria Lahuerta graduated in Film Direction from the Centre d’Estudis
Cinematografics de Catalunya (2008). He has got a degree in Foreign Languages
from the University of Barcelona (UB) (2011).

He completed the Workshop on Scene Direction at the Escuela Internacional de
Cine y Television of San Antonio de los Barios (EICTV) (Cuba, 2008). He taught the
workshop “Report” in the master “Construction of the Ephemeral”, at the School of
Architecture of Barcelona (ETSAB), in the Politechnic University of Catalonia (UPC).

20 www.mimarist.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

NEWTON GARTH NEWTON BAHCESI

Yonetmen Director Peter Spence

Siire Duration 4’30”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, ingiltere / England
e-Posta e-mail peter@naturalcinema.co.uk

1967'de Chapeltown, North Leeds'de insa edilen Newton Garth yapilari, 60'h
yillara ait modernist teraslarin ingiltere’deki nispeten nadir drneklerinden biri.
Yapilar, Derek Walker tarafindan, Milton Keynes'in sef mimar ve ndzim plancisi
olarak atanmasindan once tasarlandi. Yerlesimleri ve nitelik bakimindan sira digi
yonlere sahip bu evler, 60 hane icin esit yasam alanlar saglamak iizere tek tip
boyutlarla tasarlandi. Yapilarin insasindan bu yana gecen yaklasik 50 sene sonrasinda
film, Newton Garth’in bugiinkii sakinlerinin deneyiminde, yapilarin yaratilmasindaki
mantigin hedefledigi demokrasi ruhunun devam edip etmedigini arastiriyor.

Builtin 1967 the Newton Garth Estate in Chapeltown, North Leeds is a relatively
rare example of a 60s modernist terrace in the UK. The estate was designed by Derek
Walker shortly before being appointed as Chief Architect and Master Planner of
Milton Keynes.

Unusual in their layout and specifications the houses were designed to uniform
dimensions in order to provide equal living space for 60 homes. Nearly 50 years after
it was built this film seeks to explore whether the democratic ethos under-pinning the
conception of the estate is borne out through the experience of current residents of
Newton Garth.

Peter Spence: ingiltere'nin Leeds kentinde yasayan sinemaci, WWSFF Toronto,
Hamburg, Sheffield Doc/Fest, Sydney, Edinburgh, Cambridge ve Melbourne'da
diizenlenen uluslararasi festivallerde, odiillii kisa film ve belgeselleriyle bircok kez
yer aldi. Film calismalari, UK Film Council, British Council ve David Lean Vakfi
tarafindan desteklendi. Televizyon arastirmacisi ve yonetmenliginin yani sira, sinema
endiistrisinde de yonetici ve projeksiyoncu olarak calisti. Yapim sirketi Natural
Cinema, mali desteklerle ve bagimsiz olarak, genellikle sanat ve mimari konularinda
olgusal calismalara imza atiyor. Peter ayni zamanda, “Film & Festivals Magazine” adli
dergiye diizenli olarak katkida bulunuyor ve “Chapel Allerton Short Film Festival”de
yardimar programar olarak gorev aliyor. ingiltere Sheffield'de bulunan Screen Arts
from the Northern Media School’dan yiiksek lisans derecesine sahip.

Peter Spence is a film-maker based in Leeds, UK. His award winning short
drama and documentary films have screened widely on the international festival
circuit including WWSFF Toronto, Hamburg, Sheffield Doc/Fest, Sydney, Edinburgh,
Cambridge and Melbourne. His film work has received funding and support from the
UK Film Council, the British Council and the David Lean Foundation.

Peter has worked as a television researcher and director, and in the cinema
industry as a manager and projectionist. His production company, Natural Cinema,
makes factual productions both commissioned and independently, often with a focus
on art and architecture subjects. Peter is also a regular contributor to “Film & Festivals
Magazine”and co-programmer of the “Chapel Allerton Short Film Festival”. He holds
an MA in Screen Arts from the Northern Media School in Sheffield, UK.

www.archfilmfest.org 21



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

RUYA DREAM (Canlandirma-Animation)

Yonetmenler Directors Engin Cetinkaya - Eyiip Taha Kaymaz
Siire Duration 2’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail e_cetinkaya@yahoo.com

Woody baliklari seven bir cocuktur. Annesi ona akvaryumda bir balik alir. Gece
Woody’nin gordiigii riiya bahigin kaderini degistirecektir.

Woody is a child who loves fish. Her mother give him a fish in the aquarium.
Woody's night's dream will change the destiny of the fish.

Engin Cetinkaya: 1979 Batman, Kozluk dogumlu. Kisa film, fotograf, miizik,
grafik tasarim ve giincel sanat ile ilgilenmekte. Su an bir ilkogretim okulunda resim
ogretmenligi yapmakta.

Born in Batman in 1979. Interested in short film making, photography, music
(as bass player), graphic desing and postmodern arts. Now working in elementary
school as art teacher.

Eyiip Taha Kaymaz: 11 yasinda ilkogretim 5. Simif 6grencisi. Resim, karikatiir
ve sinema ile ilgilenmekte. Riiya ilk animasyon filmidir.

11 years old and going to 5. class in elementary school. Like art, cartoons and
cinema. Dream is his first animation film.

22 www.mimarist.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

SALAH’S CAFE-OPEN EVEN DURING WORKS
SALAH’IN YERI-ISLERI SIRASINDA BILE ACIK
Yonetmenler Directors Nadia Bouferkas - Mehmet Arikan
Siire Duration 52"
Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Fransa / France
e-Posta e-mail yoruk.memo@free.fr

Kuzey Fransa’daki Union Bolgesi yiizyil askin bir siiredir Fransa tekstil endiistri-
sinin merkeziydi. Bolgede cogunlukla fabrika iscileri yasamaktayd. Tossée bolgesin-
deki hallaglama fabrikasi 2004’te kapaninca, geri kalan sanayi faaliyetleri de durma
noktasina geldi. O sessiz sakin zamanlar artik bir hayli geride kaldi, bolge simdilerde
Fransa’nin en iddiali kentsel doniisiim projelerinden birine tahsis edildi. Yakin za-
manda bolgede yerlesim, kamu tesisleri ve is yerleri olacak. Buldozerlerin dansina
aldirmayan, bolgede geriye kalan tek kafe olan “Salah’in Yeri” ise her giin acik.

For more than a century, the Union District, located between Tourcoing and
Roubaix (Northern France), was a hub of French textile industry. The area was
inhabited mainly by factory workers. The remaining industrial activity came to a
halt when the carding factory of the Tossée zone closed in 2004. Now those halcyon
times are long gone and the area has been selected for one of the most ambitious
urban renewal projects in France. Soon it shall be accommodating dwellings, public
facilities and businesses. Indifferent to the dance of the bulldozers, the district’s last
remaining café, “Salah’s Café” is open every day.

Nadia Bouferkas: 1971 Fransa dogumlu. Sinema estetigi iizerine iiniversite
derecesi bulunan Bouferkas, belgeselci olarak on iki yillik film yapimi ve bagimsiz
yapimai deneyimine sahip. Ozel ilgi alanlari arasinda sinemada bellek konusu
bulunuyor. Fransa, Venezuela ve Filistin gibi iilkelerin kalabalik bélgelerinde
belgesel film pratigi iizerine dersler veriyor.

Nadia Bouferkas was born in 1971, in the north of France. Holder of a
university degree in aesthetics of the cinema, she works as a documentary film
director after twelve years in realization and independent production. Her particular
interests include the question of memory in the cinema. She teaches the practice of
the documentary cinema in popular quarters in France, Venezuela, Palestine.

Mehmet Arikan: 1965'te Tiirkiye’de dogdu. Yapimcr ve belgesel film yonetmeni
olan Arikan, kadraj konusunda diizenledigi atolyelerde sinema pratigi icin alternatif-
ler gelistiriyor. Yazar. Yayincilik alaninda film pratigi konusunda atélyeler diizenledi.
Filmlerinden bazilari uluslararasi festivallerde ve televizyonlarda gosterildi.

Mehmet Arikan was born in Turkey in 1965. Producer and independent
film director, he alternates the practice of the cinema as encadrants workshops
in realization. Author. He organized workshops about film practice in the field
of broadcasting. Some of his films partook in international festivals and were
broadcasted on television.

www.archfilmfest.org 23




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

SOKAKTA NEFES ALMAK BREATHING IN THE STREETS

Yénetmen Director ibrahim Sertac Kasaplar

Siire Duration 15’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail sertackasaplar@gmail.com

Diinyanin  bisiklet baskenti Amsterdam’in tarihi dokusunu korumak icin
arabalara karsi verdigi miicadele ve kentin bugiinkii yiiksek yasanabilirlik kalitesi
iizerine; bisiklet 6zelinde bir calisma.

The bicycle capital of the world Amsterdam’s struggle against cars, to protect the
city’s historical structure. Also Amsterdam’s high liveabilty level, based on bicycles.

ibrahim Sertag Kasaplar: 1985, Canakkale dogumludur. Lise yillarinda
amator tiyatro topluluklan ile calismus, kisa filmler gerceklestirmistir. Bisikletliler
Dernegi asli iiyesi olan ibrahim Sertag Kasaplar, kent ici ulagim alternatifleri
alaninda bagimsiz video calismalari gerceklestirmektedir.

He was born in Canakkale in 1985. In high school, he worked with amateur
crews to make short films and also stage plays. He is an official member of Bicycle
Association of Turkey. Ibrahim Sertag Kasaplar works independently to make videos
about public transport alternatives and mobility in the cities.

24 www.mimarist.or



YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

SANTIYE BEYOGLU CONSTRUCTION BEYOGLU

Yonetmen Director Meral Candan

Siire Duration 5”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail candanmeral@gmail.com

Rantin en yiiksek oldugu sehir olan istanbul, kentsel doniisiimiin yani sira
simdilerde “Yayalastirma Projesi”nin yarattigi yikim ile karsi karsiya. Taksim'de her
yer paravan, her yer cukur ve buldozer dolu. insanlar ve sokak hayvanlari, santiye
duvarlari ve otomobiller arasinda yasamaya zorlaniyor. Ayrica yapilmasi planlanan
Topcu Kislasi nedeni ile Gezi Parki ortadan kalkacak. Yikilan her bina, kesilen her
agac, tahliye edilen her diikkan ile buraya ait anilarimiz da yok oluyor. Taksim koca
bir santiye haline geldi ve bizden bu santiyenin icinde yasamamiz, yapilanlara
hayran kalmamiz bekleniyor. Ancak sivil toplum orgiitlerinin de dedigi gibi Taksim
Projesi, bir insansizlastirma projesi. “Santiye Beyoglu” bunu vurgulamak istiyor.

istanbul, where the pillage profit is the most, is facing the demolition caused
by “Pedestrianization Project”. In the streets where this walls of wood builded,
tradesmen are in a hard case. That's why the people and animals are forced to live
between construction walls and automobiles. Taksim has turned into a massive
construction. Because of the Topgu Kislasi Project, Taksim Gezi Parki will be
destroyed. The memories get lost with every single tree cut down, store evacuate and
building knock down. Holes, excavators and paravanes are now pieces of daily life
at Taksim. And we are expected to live in this situation and even to admire it. But as
NGOs says, The Project Taksim is a depopulization project. | want to emphasize this
in my video project “Santiye Beyoglu / Construction Beyoglu”.

Meral Candan 1982 istanbul doumlu, Marmara Universitesi iletisim Fakiiltesi
mezunu, simdilerde Bianet icin réportajlar hazirhyor. istanbul'da yagtyor.

Meral Candan was born in 1982, istanbul. Graduated from Marmara University,
she is living in istanbul and making interviews for Bianet.

hfilmfest.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

TOWN M KENT M

Yonetmen Director Igor Morozov

Siire Duration 45’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Rusya / Russia
e-Posta e-mail ellada@cnf.ru

Film, diinyanin ilk sosyalist kentindeki yapilasma ve mimariyi konu aliyor. Mima-
rinin, tarihin bir yansimasi oldugunu kamitlar bicimde Magnitogorsk’un mahalleleri
bugiine degin tipik birer hudut olmustur. Bir yaniyla da oldukca genc goriinen ken-
tin tiim alanlar1 korunmus durumda olup, karsidan karsiya gecildiginde, tamamen
farkli bir mimari ve mekansal boyuta girilir ve bu durum bazen “zamanda bir gecit”
izlenimi yaratir.

The film about the construction and architecture of the world’s first socialist city. To
this very day the districts of Magnitogorsk have been typical boundaries, confirming
that the architecture is the mirror of history. All the areas of the pretty young town
have been kept safe and crossing the street, you can get into a completely different
architectural and spatial dimension, and sometimes it seems that it's “a passage in
time”.

Igor Morozov: 1968'de Ural Daglarindaki Magnitogorsk’ta dogdu. 1997'de
“The School for Film, Theater and Advertising” biinyesinde egitim gormeye basladi.
Mezun olduktan sonra bir film stiidyosunda yardimci yonetmen olarak calismaya
basladi ve burada 20’den fazla film ve videonun yapiminda asistan olarak calsti.
2001’de kurgucu olarak calist: ve 50'den fazla film ve televizyon dizisinin kurgusunu
gerceklestirdi. 2007’de yonetmenlige basladi.

Igor Morozov was born in 1968 in Magnitogorsk, a city in the Ural Mountains.
In 1997 he entered “The School for Film, Theater and Advertising”. After graduating,
he took a position as assistant director at a film studio, where he helped produce
more than 20 reels and videos. He began working as a film editor in 2001 and
has edited more than 50 documentary films and television series. Morozov began
directing in 2007.

www.mimarist.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

TEHCIR HIKAYELERI STORIES OF DEPORTATION

Yonetmenler Directors Ezgi Sonmez Turan - Pinar Yildiz

Siire Duration 12"14”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail ezgi-turan@hotmail.com / pinar_ydz@hotmail.com

Bugiiniin tehcir hikayesi Tarlabas'dir. iste bu tehcir hikdyesi; rant ugruna
evlerinden zorla ¢ikartilan, ¢ikartilmakta olan hayatlar ile bu alanda calismalar,
arastirmalar yapan uzman kisiler araciligiyla, 2010 yilinda Tarlabasi’'nda baslatilan
insan ve cevre diismani kentsel doniisiim projesinin insana, kente dair neleri alip
gotiirdiigiinii anlatiyor.

Tarlabagi is the contemporary version of deportation stories. This story tells us
what the 2010 Tarlabagi urban regeneration, a hostile project for the citizens and
the environment, has taken away from the city and its residents by help of the
testimonials of those who are forced to leave their homes and the participation of the
experts who pursue studies and researches in this area.

Ezgi Sonmez Turan: 1990, istanbul dogumlu. Galatasaray Universitesi,
iletisim Fakiiltesi Radyo-Sinema-TV Béliimii'nden mezun olduktan sonra Paris
8 Universitesi'nde bir dénem boyunca sinema egitimi aldi. “Karnaval” (2013)
filminde post-prodiiksiyon asistanhigi ve bir uzun metrajli filmin kamera arkasi
kurgusunu yapti. Ogrenimi siiresince birer radyo ve televizyon programi hazirladi
ve bir kisa film gekti.

Born in Istanbul, in 1990. Graduated from Galatasaray University, Department of
Radio-Cinema-TV. Studied cinema in The University of Paris 8 for a semester. Worked
as a post-production assistant for a film, “Carnival” (2013), and edited behind the
scenes of one feature film. During my studies, prepared one radio an done television
program and made one short film.

Pmar Yildiz: 1988, istanbul dogumlu. Galatasaray Universitesi, iletisim
Fakiiltesi Radyo-Sinema-TV Boliimii'nden mezun oldu. Michel de Montaigne
Universitesi’nde bir donem sinema egitimi aldi. “Goriinmeyenler” (2012) filminde
kurgu asistanhig yapti. Ogrenimi siiresince birer radyo ve televizyon programi
hazirladi ve bir kisa film cekti.

Born in istanbul, in 1988. Graduated from Galatasaray University, Department of
Radio-Cinema-TV. Studied cinema in The University of Michel de Montaigne for a
semester. Worked as a montage assistant for film, “Invisibles” (2012). She prepared
one radio an done television program and made one short film.

hfilmfest.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

TIYATRO ASKI THE LOVE OF THEATER

Yonetmen Director Ali Kagan Kafa

Siire Duration 15’33”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail alixxkagan@gmail.com

Darbeler, ihtilaller, catismalar ve sansiirlerle gecen seksen yil. Tiim bunlara
inat kiiciik bir koy ve ellerindeki en koklii silah tiyatro... Cok koklii bir sanat olan
tiyatronun Bademler Kdyii'nde seksen yildir giicliiklere karsi gogiis germesinin
hikayesi...

Eighty years of coups, revolutions, conflicts and censorship. Resiting all this stand
a small village and its theater, as the most deeply rooted weapon... This film is the
story of how theater, an ineradicable art, challenges the hardships of eighty years in
the Village of Bademler...

Ali Kagan Kafa: 1991'de dogdu. 2011'de Selcuk Universitesi iletisim Fakiiltesi
Radyo- Sinema-TV Béliimii'nii kazandi. Ogrenimine orada devam etmektedir.

Ali Kagan Kafa: He was born in 1991. In 2011, he qualified for a degree at
Selguk University, Faculty of Communication, Department of Radio-Cinema-TV in
2011. He continues to his education in the same department.

28 www.mimarist.org




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

UNUTULMUSLAR ADASI THE LONG FORGOTTEN ISLAND

Yonetmen Director Cansu Sahin

Siire Duration 19’57”

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail cananas_1907@hotmail.com

Yolu olmayan bir adada umut dolu insanlarin dort tarafi sularla cevrili hayatlari...
Ulasimin zor oldugu, cocuklarin okullarina tekneyle gidip geldikleri, genc kizlarin
evlendikten sonra ada disina ciktiklari, balikgilik ve tarimla gecinilen bir adada
gecen dort mevsim cocuklarin goziinden anlatihyor.

The lives of hopeful people that live in an island without a road. In that island
where is hard to reach, children travel with boats, young women leave after marriage,
people earn their living with fishing and farming; four seasons has been told from
childrens eyes.

Cansu Sahin: 1991 izmir dogumlu. 2010'da Selguk Universitesi iletigim Fakiiltesi
Radyo-Sinema- TV Béliimii’'ne girdi. Ogrenimini halen burada siirdiiriiyor.

She was born in Izmir in 1991. She began Selcuk University, Faculty of
Communication, Department of Radio-Cinema- TV in 2010. She continues to her
education there.

www.archfilmfest.or: pL)




YARISMA FiLMLERI

COMPETITION FILMS

WHY A FILM ABOUT MICHELE DE LUCCHI
NiCIN MICHELE DE LUCCHI HAKKINDA BIR FiLM
Yonetmen Director Alessio Bozzer
Siire Duration 57"
Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, italya / Italy
e-Posta e-mail terredarte.it@libero.it

I

Sorunun cevabi kendiliginden, siz mimari dinlerken gelisiyor. Mimar, bir yandan
radikal mimari, kavramsal deneyler, Olivetti'yle calisma ve Ettore Sottsass’la olan
yogun iliskisinden bahsediyor. Memphis macerasindan... Binalar ve nesnelerden...
Diinyanin en iinlii objelerinden biri olan, Artemide’de, 1985'te kendisinin tasarladigi
Tolomeo fenerinden... Zanaatkérlarla olan ¢alismalarindan ve kendisinin de nigin bir
yerden sonra eline zincirli testereyi alip kiiciik agac evler yapmaya basladigindan...
Boylece film kendini olusturmaya baslyor: 70'lerin super-8 filmleriyle ve Cavart
grubunun performanslariyla, Milano Trienali’nin ortasinda Napolyon kiligina giren
De Lucchi’nin siyah beyaz fotograflariyla, Olivetti Syntesis’in toplanmasiyla, 1979'da
burada calismaya baslamasiyla, Memphis’i kurdugu yil olan 1980in bir aralik gecesi
hi¢ durmadan dénen Bob Dylan uzuncalari “Blonde on Blonde”la, zanaatkarlarin
eserleriyle, Milano, Venedik ve Giircistan'daki mimari projeleriyle, Tolomeo fenerinin
asamalari ve toparlanmasi icin adimlarla, Chioso, Angera’da bulunan 6zel mekaninda
testeresine benzini doldurup, kocaman kiitiiklere sekil veren Michele De Lucchi ile...

The answer occurs naturally, as you listen to this architect who tells the story of
Radical architecture, the conceptual experiments, the work in Olivetti and the intense
relationship with Ettore Sottsass. The adventure of Memphis... Buildings and objects...
One of the most famous objects in the world, the Tolomeo lamp, which he designed for
Artemide in 1985... Working with artisans and why at some point he picked up a chain
saw and started making small wooden houses... And so the film almost constructs itself
with the Super-8 films of the ‘70s and with the performances of Cavart group; with black
and white photos of De Lucchi dressed as Napoleon in front of the Milan Triennale;
with the assembly of the Olivetti Syntesis, where in 1979 he began working; with the
original LP “Blonde on Blonde” by Bob Dylan that was spinning unceasingly on the
turntable that night in December 1980, when he founded the Memphis; with the work
of the artisans; with the architecture projects in Milan, Venice, Georgia; with the steps
of processing and assembly of the lamp Tolomeo; with Michele De Lucchi, who fills his
chainsaw with oil and begins to cut and shape large logs of wood in his private space,
the Chioso, in Angera.

Alessio Bozzer: 1975'te Trieste’de dogdu. Milano Politeknik Universitesi Tasarim
Béliimii'nii bitirdi. 2007’ye dek tasarimci olarak caliti. 2007den bu yanaysa italya,
Trieste’de bulunan Videoest adli yapim sirketinde yapimci ve yonetmen olarak calistyor.
2004'te Beatrice Mascellani ve Marco Minuz ile birlikte Terredarte dernegini kurdu ve
burada tasarim kiiltiirii ve mimari konusunda cesitli sergi ve etkinlikler gelistiriyor ve
diizenliyor.

Alessio Bozzer was born in Trieste in 1975. He graduated in Design at the
Politecnico di Milano. He worked as a designer until 2007. Since 2007, he has been
working as a producer and director with the production company Videoest, in Trieste,
Italy. In 2004 he founded, with Beatrice Mascellani and Marco Minuz, the association
Terredarte where he develops and produces various exhibitions and events on culture
of design and architecture.

30 www.mimarist.org




Ozel Gosterim

Special Screening

)
—_
o
I
172}
N
£
[y
<
o
—_
g




OZEL GOSTERIM

SPECIAL SCREENING

THE WOUNDED BRICK YARALI TUGLA

Yonetmenler Directors Eduard Zorzenoni - Sue-Alice Okukubo
Siire Duration 83’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Avusturya / Austria
e-Posta e-mail mediart01@mediart01.com

“Yarali Tugla”, bakis acilari, umutlar ve basarisizliklar iizerine sinematik bir
deneme ve bir yandan da, ekonomik ve siyasi cikarlarin golgesinde insancil
barinma sorununu arastiryor. Sinemaci Sue-Alice Okukubo ve Eduard Zorzenoni,
mimarlarla, sehir plancilariyla, sosyologlarla ve italya Abruzzo’da 2009 yilinda
gerceklesen deprem felaketinin magdurlariyla konusuyor. Roportajlar da bununla
ilgili olarak “Kentin sahipleri kimlerdir?” ve “Barinma ne demektir?” gibi sorular
iizerine sairane bir tefekkiire evriliyor.

“The Wounded Brick” is a cinematic essay on the visions, hopes and failures
while searching for humane housing in the face of economic and political interest.
Filmmakers Sue-Alice Okukubo and Eduard Zorzenoni encounter architects, urban
planners, sociologists and the victims of the 2009 earthquake in Abruzzo, Italy. The
interviews merge associatively into a poetic reflection on “Who owns the city?” and
“What does housing mean?”

Eduard Zorzenoni: 1958 dogumlu Eduard Zorzenoni, bir dizi odiillii sanat
filminin yonetmeni ve yapimcisi. Filmleri diinyanin bircok yerinde (New York, Los
Angeles, Montreal, Florence) diizenlenen festivallerde yer aldi. Hem sanat hem de
sinema diinyasinda calismalar yapiyor. Viyana Giizel Sanatlar Akademisi'nin yani
sira, Graz Universitesi'nde psikoloji ve felsefe egitimi gordii.

Eduard Zorzenoni, Director (born 1958). Eduard Zorzenoni has produced and
directed an eclectic array of award winning art films, which have been shown in
festivals all over the world (New York, Los Angeles, Montreal and Florence).

He practices in both the art and film world. He attended the Academy of Fine Arts
Vienna as well as the University Graz to study psychology and philosophy.

Sue-Alice Okukubo: 1973 dogumlu. Stella 2012 Odiili'ne aday gosterilen
Sue-Alice Okukubo, besteci ve multimedya sanatgisi. Eserleri arasinda tiyatro, film,
televizyon video ve multimedya sanati icin yaptigi besteler bulunuyor. Sanatsal
calismalari diinyanin birgok yerinde icra ediliyor. Medya icin miizikal bestecilik
alaninda Viyana Miizik ve Sahne Sanatlari Universitesi'nde egitim gordii.

Sue-Alice Okukubo, Director (born 1973). A nominee for the “Stella 2012
Award”, Sue-Alice Okukubo is working as a composer and multimedia artist, whose
work spans compositions for theater, film and TV, video -and multimedia- art. Her
artistic works have been performed all over the world. She attended the “University
of Music and Performing Arts Vienna” to study media composition.




OZEL GOSTERIM

SPECIAL SCREENING

VILLANUEVA, EL DIABLO VILLANUEVA, EL DIABLO

Yonetmen Director Juan Andres Bello

Siire Duration 80"

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2012, Kanada / Canada
e-Posta e-mail info@produccionestriana.com

2000 yilinda Veneziiela'da bir iiniversitenin ana kampusu, UNESCO tarafindan
Diinya Mirasi'na dahil edildi. La Ciudad Universitaria de Caracas, modern mimarinin
idealleri bakimindan bir kilometre tagidir. Film, bu binanin tasarimcisi olan, 20.
yiizyihin en 6nemli Latin Amerikali mimarlarindan olan Carlos Raul Villanueva’nin
hikayesini anlatiyor.

In 2000, the main campus of a Venezuelan University was declared a World
Heritage Site by UNESCO. La Ciudad Universitaria de Caracas is a milestone in
terms of the ideals of modern architecture. This is the story of its designer, Carlos Raul
Villanueva, one of the leading Latin American architects of the 20th century.

Juan Andres Bello: Latin Amerika tarihi, sanati ve kiiltiirii konularina odaklanan
bir belgeselci. Bagimsiz projeleri arasinda, 1950'li yillarda Caracas’ta insa edilen
bir modern mimari saheserinin tarihgesini konu alan “El Cerrito” bulunuyor.

Juan Andres Bello is a documentary filmmaker whose interests are centred
on questions of Latin American history, art and culture. His independent projects
include “El Cerrito”, the history of a modern architecture masterpiece built in
Caracas in the 50s.

www.archfilmfest.org 33



OZEL GOSTERIM

SPECIAL SCREENING

iSTANBUL HAYALiI A DREAM OF iSTANBUL

Yonetmen Director Perihan Bayraktar

Siire Duration 98’

Yapim Yili/Ulke Production Date/Country 2013, Tiirkiye / Turkey
e-Posta e-mail perhan99@hotmail.com

Film, Tiirkiye’nin ilk sehir plancisi olarak anilan, Gezi Parki’nin, Liitfii Kirdar Uluslararas
Kongre ve Sergi Sarayi'nin, Bagdat Caddesi’nin mimar1 Aron Angel’in(1916-2010) ilging
yasami cercevesinde Tiirkiye nin kentlesme tecriibesini gozler oniine seriyor.

Aron Angel, bundan 150 yil nce ilging bir sekilde Tiirkiye“ye gelmis bir ailenin iiyesidir.
Aron Angel’in biiyiik biiyiik babasi Avrama Bivas, II. Vittorio Emanuele’in dis hekimiydi.
Avrupa'ya ilk seyahat eden ilk Osmanli padisahi olan Sultan Abdiilaziz'in Napoli limaninda
disleri agriyinca dis hekimi Avramo Bivas onu kisa siirede iyilestirmis. Abdiilaziz de gezisi
sonlandiginda, Emanuele’in “Buralardan ne istersiniz2” sorusuna, “Discinizi” diyerek yamt
vermistir. Bivas da teklifi kabul edince Osmanli sarayinin dis hekimi olur.

1942-1952 yillari arasinda sehir planci olarak istanbul Belediyesinde caligir. 1952'de
Nazim Plan Dairesi Bagkami iken; kendisini en cok adadigi projelerin basinda gelen
Taksim'den Dolmabahceye kadar uzanan Gezi Parkimin (2 numaral park) ortasina
hiikiimet Hilton Oteli'ni yapma karari alinca Angel “Sahsi menfaatlerin revacta oldugu
bir miiessesede calismaktan utang duyuyorum” der ve istifa eder. “Yesil alana bir tek ivi
bile caktirmam.” sozii de kendisine aittir. Zamaninda yesil alanlari ve iilke menfaatlerini
korumak icin titizlikle inceledigi projeler ve bu titizligi nedeni ile vermedigi izinler nedeni
ile adi yaptim olducular tarafindan bay Angel'den bay Engel’e cevrilmistir.

Filmde iinlii sehir plancilari ve mimarlar (ilhan Tekeli, Tarik Sengiil, Cana Bilsel,
David Harvey, Pierre Pinon) Tiirkiye'de kentlerde, ozellikle de istanbul'da olan biteni
degerlendiriyorlar.

The film shows the adventure of city planning in Turkey along with the interesting live
of Aron Angel (1916-2010), known as the first Turkish city planner, the designer of the Gezi
Park, the Liitfi Kirdar Congress and Exposition Center and the Bagdat Street in Istanbul.

Aron Angel is a member of a migrant family, who has come from Italy 150 years ago.
Aron Angels grandfather Avramo Bivas was the dentist of King Vittorio Emmanuele II. As
Sultan Abdiilaziz, the first Sultan, who travelled abroad, went to Italy, he got a very painful
tooth ache and the kings dentist Abramo Bivas cured him immediately. Sultan Aziz was
very pleased with this. Viktoria Emmanuel, told the sultan that he would like to offer him
whatever he liked the most and the kings present was the dentist. That's how my mothers
family ended up here.

Angel worked from 1942 to 1952 as a city planner at the municipality of istanbul. As
the municipality decided to built the Hilton Hotel within his most prestigious project, the
Gezi park (Park No 2, extending from Taksim Square down to the Dolmabahge Palace a the
seaside), Angel resigned, saying “I will not be complicit in this crime; | will not allow to drive
asingle nail in a green area!” Because in his peevish care for green areas and the interests of
the country he did not allow any project, he got the nickname “Mr. Obstacle”(Bay Engel).

In the film important city planner and architects like ilhan Tekeli, Tarik Sengil, Cana
Bilsel, David Harvey and Pierre Pinon evaluate the development of Turkish cities, especially
the development of Istanbul.

Perihan Bayraktar: Ankara dogumlu. Lisans ve yiiksek lisans egitimini ODTU Sehir
ve Bolge Planlama Bolimii'nde tamamladi. 22 yil sehir plancisi olarak calistiktan sonra
emekli oldu. Cesitli fotograf ve seramik calismalari var. Filmografi: Omelas’t Birakip
Gidenler (2007).

Perihan Bayraktar: Born in Ankara, undergraduate and master at Middle East
Technical University, Department of City and Regional Planning. Worked as a city planner
22 years . Then retired in 2010. Directed an experimental film named “The Ones Who Walk
Away From Omelas”, art works in pottery and photography.

34 www.mimarist.org




FiLM DiziNi

FILM INDEX

A Dream of istanbul 34
A Dream was Sulukule 8
Agorafobi 6
Agoraphobia 6
Away From All Suns 7
Bina Toplantisi 20
Bir Dis-tii Sulukule 8
Bizim Koy 9
Breathing in the Streets 24
Biiytikdedem Mimarbasgi Lole 10
Cervel-| Istanbul 11
Construction Beyoglu 25
Contempo 12
Cagdas 12
Daylight: Istanbul 13
Dom Novogo Byta 14
Dream 22
insan Bir Yer Yapti 18
istanbul Hayali 34
Kent M 26
Kiyr Kiyi 15
Kutsal, New York’un Kiigiik Suriyesi 16
Lucien Herve, Kendine Ragmen Fotografci 17
Lucien Herve, Photographer Despite Himself 17
Man Made Place 18
Maya 19
Meeting at the Building 20
My Great Grandfather Mimarbasgi Lole 10
Newton Bahgesi 21
Newton Garth 21
Nigin Michele De Lucchi Hakkinda Bir Film 30
Once Upon A Time 19
Our Village 9
Riya 22
Salah’s Cafe-Open Even During Works 23
Salah’in Yeri-Isleri Sirasinda Bile Acik 23
Sokakta Nefes Almak 24
Stories of Deportation 27
Santiye Beyoglu 25
Tehcir Hikayeleri 27
The Long Forgotten Island 29
The Love of Theater 28
There and Back 15
The Sacred 16
The Wounded Brick 32
Tiyatro Agki 28
Town M 26
Tim Guneslerden Uzakta 7
Unutulmuglar Adasi 29
Villanueva, El Diablo 33
Why A Film About Michele De Lucchi 30
Yarali Tugla 32

hfilmfest.org




YONETMEN DiZiNi

DIRECTORS INDEX

Adria Lahuerta 20
Alessio Bozzer 30
Ali Kagan Kafa 28
Ali Kerem Oner 13
Bilge Demirtas 15
Can Eren 1
Cansu Sahin 29
Carlota Coloma 20
Eduard Zorzenoni 32
Engin Cetinkaya 22
Eylip Taha Kaymaz 22
Ezgi Sonmez Turan 27
Gerrit Messiaen 17
Haluk Kogoglu 10
Igor Morozov 26
Isa Willinger 7
ibrahim Sertag Kasaplar 24
imre Azem 6
Juan Andres Bello 33
Kagan Goktepe 9
Lorenzo Tripodi 14
Manuela Conti 14
Mehmet Arikan 23
Meral Candan 25
Miijgan Taner 8
Nadia Bouferkas 23
Nicolangelo Gelormini 12
Ozge Dogan 16
Ozlem Sanyildiz 15
Yu Shen Su 18
Perihan Bayraktar 34
Peter Spence 21
Pinar Yildiz 27
Rodi Yiizbasi 19
Sue-Alice Okukubo 32

36 www.mimarist.org




NOTLAR

NOTES

www.archfilmfest.org




et

Ceel Saint
Benoit
Franaz'Lisesi,

DE

( Cm

er

= tbed

Camii

- : “\U‘
‘ 2
’/1,,.1. 2o
%
2
e
2
< % %
< ‘ \
£ & Qﬁd‘
%
HACIMiMI ‘
o
HiMoca
Camnii
}
i
& sonagan
N Kilises
o iR Ceel Getronagan
& Ermeni Lisesi
&
€S
Aya Nkola &
Lilisesi CIZ’é
&°
& >
% 2
= Soe’
o Q&
<b e ‘g'
S %* )
A
N f»"‘,;;
\
% 3
%
%,
< 5 Q¢
th k9
S
A7 'b‘od‘é? @d&
& ©°
L “6
¢ Denizcilik
Isletmeleri
<
rintim ca
{skelest

Karakoy L

&

&

H]

Tiirkiye Denizcilik
Tsletmeleri Hastane




& %
B\ g ¢ 3
lg, = w 5
“_"fr.'e'c e %A f% = o 0};}1
5 Sk <3 @ Qaﬁm
B ,-539 L) “\\‘J
& Yoy, o - )
Q:F s, o Pasa 5k
% S £ 8 gz Gazi Osman
gt ¢, I i s o5
Lt T Shop = = = &
Cesme c @ "g {\&@
n (;i'.ck Sk o
Kadikdy %‘
i Boga Heyke! !
e = Itag; —
? Shaft Bar e, S o B|||$I|11r ‘—Ptl":u:; »
& i -rke:
] USppir:
j Atye! £ g Levon Sal; Cy Kadikoy Semt
Sex Shop Erofik Ermeni Kilisesi P Polikiinid
Shop Seks Shop (L0 = H
=
Ser, Al Sy, = W
sker g i Sy Nazim Hikmet Tasai
S Kiiltiir Merkezi :}* ;
L Sy, 28
Piri Gavug Sk “’Tan B g & C‘?
a, Y ks ]
Sk ﬂga? QE?'
Piri Cavus Sk F
2
o
2 Nail g w L
7] ey Sk & “:J Z
5 o 5
7 &
’ 5 Kalfag &5
il 000y S o
-“JE |stanbul Dewvlet £ S("'FE
£y ® Opera Ve Balesi iy
= - 3
g Bahariye bl
& ANy, @ &
- &
o
iz o Nevz,‘_,mm _S
i Sk Atlants Sk e (? G
u Cinema Group Ll iy P H"’-?_g
& ﬁ of Sk q?
Pl Hn'a‘a'r.n' Ethg = g
5 sk g g ;,
= i e 8,
& Kadikdy o Q [ Sk
'y Adliyesi
I =
Hay, il
Kadikdy i Ett,
Ka;,"rnakam 19 ) Sk Adrenalin g B ;
i emsi
Kll:se@ = L.? * Elekir
Hg Kz, Kesy & . %
&‘r e g Sk d';; a3 }
S e g S
g i i 5
= So wl = z &
£ Sk "3 ]
M & T an —

www.archfilmfest.org




%) Sinagog

Sen Piyer
Kilisesi

N

O

QJG—’\%
€

o)

Bpa »
1J0a .

40

Galata
.
é;}
§
L"F
«
» H
9 = ~
& Beyoglu Goz Egitim Ve
& Aragtirma Hastanesi
%'éb Acil Bolumi
[©
h
Saint Peter Ve

Saint Paul Kilisesi
AVUSTURYA SEN
JORJ HASTANESI

*
St. Georgs

Avusturya Lisesi
Ve Ticaret Okulu

ox
“

N

=
S
K
Q@

www.mimarist.org







Katkida Bulunanlar / With Contribution of

(s A
A Nazim
(:J %\ Hikmet it iir
sl Merkezi

NAZIM HIKMET AKADEMISI

GALATA

DERNEGI

BIRGilin,
Cumbhuriyet
oevrensel

mimarizm

MIMARLIK VE TASARIM

4

yapi-mm-_tr

yapi

tmmob mimarlar odas:
istanbul biiyiikkent subesi
uctea chamber of architects of turkey
istanbul metropolitan branch
Karakdy, Kemankes Caddesi No: 31
Beyoglu 34425 istanbul
Tel: 0212 251 49 00
Faks: 0212 251 94 14
www.archfilmfest.org
archfilmfest@archfilmfest.org



